• PC spring, secure locking hinge, one-touch structure
make easy to install to the existent equipments such as
a power distribution boards.
• Isolated plastic case recognized according to UL94-V0
• UL / EN 61010 - 1 certified
APPLICATIONS
• Power meter
• Switchgear

APPLICATIONS / DIMENSIONS
PRECISE SPLIT-CORE AC CURRENT TRANSFORMER
How to Order / Model Reference
       eg        1         -            /                         SJ 2 4 S L 00 0 333 mV
Model J S 2 4 S L
3 3 3 mV
Secondary Voltage
333mV
Primary Current
Select code from ratio table
How to Order / Model Reference
       eg        1         -            /                         SJ 3 6 S L 00 0 333 mV
Model J S 3 6 S L
3 3 3 mV
Secondary Voltage
333mV
Primary Current
Select code from ratio table
Current Transformer Ratios
250 0.05 250
300 0.05 300
cl. 0.2S cl. 0.5S cl. 1
cl. 0.3 cl.  0.6 cl.  1.2
Metering Burden(VA)
Primary
Current
(A)
Code
333mV Secondary
Accuracy conforms to IEC 61869-2 &  IEEE/ANSI C57.13
meets the measuring range from 1 to 120 % of In
Accuracy conforms to IEC 61869-2 &  IEEE/ANSI C57.13
meets the measuring range from 1 to 120 % of In
Current Transformer Ratios
cl. 0.2S cl. 0.5S cl. 1
cl. 0.3 cl.  0.6 cl.  1.2
Metering Burden(VA)
Primary
Current
(A)
Code
333mV Secondary
300 0.05 300
400 0.05 400
500 0.05 500
600 0.05 600
Unit : mm
Model
JS24SL
A
65
B
37.5
C
45
D
33.7
E
21.1
Ød
24
JS36SL 82.4 48 57.1 40.2 21.1
F
200±20